## 192124

# CH \$140.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arpac L.P.		03/31/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arpac L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF KENTCO CAPITAL CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, AND ARPAC FAMILY PARTNERS, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS ITS GENERAL PARTNERS
Street Address:	9511 W. RIVER STREET
City:	SCHILLER PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60176
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1921244	WRAP-N-WEIGH
Registration Number:	1856549	EZ-DUZ-IT
Registration Number:	1881853	INFRA PAK
Registration Number:	2208400	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	2311602	EZ-LOAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 476-7534
Email: lturczak@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Turczak, Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1300

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0155

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25306-21156	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Turczak	
Signature:	/Laura J. Turczak/	
Date:	05/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Arpac L.P Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership dated 3-31-10#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0156

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:20 PM 04/01/2010 FILED 01:14 PM 04/01/2010 SRV 100343019 - 2299486 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows: FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is ARPAC L.P. SECOND: Article 3. of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows: The names and business addresses of the general partners are: Kentco Capital Corporation, 100 Village Green, Suite 200, Lincolnshire, IL 60069 and Arpac Family Partners, LLC, 9511 W. River St., Schiller Park, IL 60176 The following Article 4, is hereby added: "The Limited Partnership shall not have an expiration date and shall exist in perpetuity." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 31st day of MARCH Judy Giordano, Secretary of ARPAC Corp., Manager of ARPAC Family Partners, LLC, Name: General Partner Name: KENTCO CAPITAL CORPORATION, General Partner

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004546 FRAME: 0157